
#37 Girls 800m SMR (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:45.42 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 2:46.94 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 2:48.93 6

4 ST. PETER (B) 2:49.78 4

5 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 3:04.24 2

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 3:22.22 1

7 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 3:23.08

OAK HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DQ

#34 Boys 800m SMR (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:39.23 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 2:42.53 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:49.33 6

4 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 3:01.48 4

#21 Girls 1600 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Molly McGovern 5 ST. ELIZABE 6:18.12 10

2 Ava Tye 5 PRESENTAT 6:31.88 8

3 Brinkley Ganson 5 PRESENTAT 7:17.33 6

4 Evelyn Day 3 ST. ANDRE 7:44.04 4

5 Violet Jacobs 5 PRESENTAT 7:45.70 2

6 Brianna Glaza 4 ST. ANDRE 8:20.21 1

#19 Boys 1600 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Teddy Tibbetts 4 ST. THOMAS 6:03.01 10

2 Luke McGovern 3 ST. ELIZABE 6:13.68 8

3 George Pierzchalski 4 ST. PETER 6:14.12 6

4 Tommy Ryan 5 PRESENTAT 6:16.55 4

5 Emmett Lowe 5 ST. ELIZABE 7:00.18 2

6 John Henry Stewart 4 VISITATION 7:18.32 1

7 Leo Maleski 3 ST. ANDRE 8:35.64

Charles Boesen 3 ST. ELIZABE DNS

#24 AB-COED 8x100 Relay (3-5th Grade COED )
Pl Team Time Pts
1 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:22.53 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 2:23.20 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:32.91 6

4 ST. PETER (C) 2:37.00 4

5 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:51.12 2

PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNF

#5 Girls 100 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aveleen McCoin 5 ST. PETER 15.14  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Lydia Kazmaier 5 ST. ANDRE 15.20  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Lily Davis 5 NOTRE DAM 15.57  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Gwyneth Reardon 5 ST. PETER 15.69  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Anna Mullin 5 ST. ANDRE 15.72  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Nori Olah 4 ST. JOHN LA 16.07  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Emma Dreiling 5 ST. THOMAS 16.08  (NW) 2(1)

8 Alaina Bryant 5 NOTRE DAM 16.13  (NW) 3(7)

9 Autumn Taylor 4 ST. JOHN LA 16.39  (NW) 3(8)

10 Myla Myre 5 VISITATION 16.46  (NW) 2(2)

11 Aubrielle Lewis 5 NOTRE DAM 16.52  (NW) 2(3)

12 Kennedy Stasi 5 ST. PETER 16.58  (NW) 1(1)

13 Beatrice Brewster 3 ST. ELIZABE 16.63  (NW) 2(4)

14 Landyn Dagrava 5 ST. PETER 16.69  (NW) 1(2)

15 Alessandra Caracci 5 PRESENTAT 16.82  (NW) 1(3)

16 Tatum Smith 5 ST. ANDRE 17.01  (NW) 2(5)

17 Aubrianna Burr 4 ST. JOHN LA 17.07  (NW) 1(4)

18 Cara Kappeler 3 ST. THERES 17.33  (NW) 1(5)

19 Ellison Hopkins 4 NOTRE DAM 17.58  (NW) 2(6)

Layken Jones 5 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW) 2

#4 Boys 100 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Captain Wrabec 5 ST. JOHN LA 14.85  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Sebastian Gaul 5 VISITATION 15.25  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Gabriel Green 4 ST. JOHN LA 15.41  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Dash Looney 5 NOTRE DAM 15.69  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Paul Jones 3 ST. THERES 15.84  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Dylan Veath 5 VISITATION 16.18  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Elliot Orf 5 ST. JOHN LA 16.19  (NW) 2(1)

8 Brody Kleoppel 4 ST. JOHN LA 16.37  (NW) 3(6)

8 Owen English 5 PRESENTAT 16.37  (NW) 3(6)

10 Henry Stueve 5 ST. PETER 16.43  (NW) 2(2)

11 Cade Cook 4 NOTRE DAM 16.56  (NW) 2(3)

12 Martin Hamid 4 VISITATION 16.58  (NW) 3(8)

13 Rowan Hiatt 4 ST. ELIZABE 16.67  (NW) 1(2)

14 Thomas Nguyen 3 ST. ANDRE 16.91  (NW) 2(4)

15 Vincent Principe 3 ST. THERES 16.98  (NW) 1(3)

16 Leo Lunt 4 ST. THERES 17.20  (NW) 2(5)

17 Jack Jones 4 ST. THERES 17.25  (NW) 2(6)

18 Aden Humm 4 NATIVITY OF 17.42  (NW) 2(7)

19 Austin Burr 3 ST. JOHN LA 17.78  (NW) 1(4)

Filip Pastinen 5 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW) 1

Killian Oxler 5 ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 1
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#13 Girls 400 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Clara Muller 5 PRESENTAT 1:15.19 6(1) 10

2 Riley Bock 5 VISITATION 1:18.29 6(2) 8

3 Lucy Martens 5 NOTRE DAM 1:19.37 6(3) 6

4 Charlotte Biersmith 5 ST. PETER 1:19.45 6(4) 4

5 Nala Dorrell 5 PRESENTAT 1:21.92 6(5) 2

6 Diana O'Laughlin 4 VISITATION 1:25.66 1(1) 1

7 Charlotte Cazzell 5 ST. THERES 1:25.76 6(6)

8 Zoe Buckmiller 5 ST. ANDRE 1:26.84 6(7)

9 Alessandra Caracci 5 PRESENTAT 1:27.59 6(8)

10 Alice Culbertson 4 NOTRE DAM 1:28.35 5(1)

11 Harper Standiford 3 PRESENTAT 1:28.89 4(1)

12 Claire Bean 3 ST. THERES 1:29.54 1(2)

13 Kailee Bryant 4 NOTRE DAM 1:30.36 5(2)

14 Georgia Blume 3 ST. ELIZABE 1:31.64 3(1)

15 Amelia Schnorf 5 ST. THERES 1:32.55 3(2)

16 Vivien Street 4 NOTRE DAM 1:32.69 1(3)

17 Ellison Hopkins 4 NOTRE DAM 1:33.08 5(3)

18 Alli Buse 3 ST. THERES 1:33.72 2(1)

19 Lucille Ensminger 4 ST. REGIS A 1:34.15 5(4)

20 Zoey Emerson 3 VISITATION 1:34.44 1(4)

21 Claire Dold 3 ST. PETER 1:34.76 2(2)

22 Abby Buckmiller 3 ST. ANDRE 1:34.80 3(3)

23 Stella Cazzell 3 ST. THERES 1:35.73 1(5)

24  Evangeline Lindgren 3 OAK HILL MI 1:37.52 5(5)

25 Hadley Holsopple 4 NOTRE DAM 1:37.96 2(3)

26 Finley O'Neill 5 VISITATION 1:41.03 3(4)

27 Clare Murray 3 VISITATION 1:42.72 3(5)

28 Brianna Glaza 4 ST. ANDRE 1:45.51 5(6)

29 Gracie Bean 5 ST. THERES 1:45.93 1(6)

30 Adelynn Cunningham 3 ST. ANDRE 1:54.28 4(2)

31 Quinn Duffy 3 ST. ANDRE 1:59.29 3(6)

32 Farrah Ford 3 ST. THOMAS 1:59.35 4(3)

33 Maren Kearns 3 VISITATION 2:13.75 4(4)

Bianca King 3 VISITATION DNS 4

Izzy Davila 5 NATIVITY OF DNS 2

Lulu Eastman 5 VISITATION DNS 2

Ana Timpson 5 PRESENTAT DNS 3

Gwyneth McCormack 3 ST. ANDRE DNS 4

Katherine VinZant 3 VISITATION DNS 2

Leona Boatright 3 NOTRE DAM DNS 4

Stella Stoeckle 4 ST. ANDRE DNS 4

Madelyn Warren 4 ST. JOHN LA DNS 5

Lucy Diaz 3 ST. ANDRE DNS 5

#12 Boys 400 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grant Krause 5 PRESENTAT 1:11.35 4(1) 10

2 Luke Johnson 5 ST. PETER 1:12.46 4(2) 8

3 Jack Foster 5 PRESENTAT 1:16.98 4(3) 6

4  Dash Boyd 4 OAK HILL MI 1:18.35 4(4) 4

5 Leo Lunt 4 ST. THERES 1:18.54 4(5) 2

6 Max Switzer 5 ST. ELIZABE 1:18.57 1(1) 1

7 Cade Cook 4 NOTRE DAM 1:21.21 4(6)

8 Ian Fleming 4 ST. ANDRE 1:21.38 4(7)

9 Rowan Hiatt 4 ST. ELIZABE 1:21.91 1(2)

10  Grayson James 3 OAK HILL MI 1:22.98 3(1)

11 Grayson Prichard 4 ST. ANDRE 1:23.02 4(8)

12 William Duensing 4 ST. THERES 1:24.17 3(2)

13 Crew Simeone 3 VISITATION 1:25.92 2(1)

14 Braden Hall 5 ST. ANDRE 1:25.99 3(3)

15 Bryant Gormly 4 PRESENTAT 1:26.07 1(3)

16 Cody Cook 4 NOTRE DAM 1:26.92 3(4)

17 Emmett Lowe 5 ST. ELIZABE 1:28.07 1(4)

18 Oliver Morlan 5 ST. ANDRE 1:29.33 3(5)

19 Jack Tweedy 3 ST. PETER 1:32.06 1(5)

20 Nash Kane 5 ST. ELIZABE 1:32.51 2(2)

21 Emerson Fleming 3 ST. ANDRE 1:33.44 2(3)

22 Carl Civella 4 ST. ANDRE 1:34.15 3(6)

23 Ronan Clune 3 ST. PETER 1:35.12 3(7)

24 Camden Love 5 ST. REGIS A 1:43.79 1(6)

25 Joseph Rogge 3 ST. THOMAS 1:44.38 2(4)

26 Yared Minton 3 ST. REGIS A 1:45.55 3(8)

Charles Boesen 3 ST. ELIZABE DNS 1

Mike Bean 3 ST. THERES DNS 1

Jude Hermes 3 ST. PETER DNS 2

Joshua Dominguez Baez 4 ST. THERES DNS 2

Leo Maleski 3 ST. ANDRE DNS 2

Frank James 5 ST. PETER DNS 2

#2 Girls 60 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aveleen McCoin 5 ST. PETER 9.35  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Lydia Kazmaier 5 ST. ANDRE 9.36  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Alaina Bryant 5 NOTRE DAM 9.65  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Lily Davis 5 NOTRE DAM 9.70  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Audrey Durington 5 ST. ANDRE 10.07  (NW) 2(1) 1.5

5 Beatrice Brewster 3 ST. ELIZABE 10.07  (NW) 3(5) 1.5

7 Aubrielle Lewis 5 NOTRE DAM 10.10  (NW) 2(2)

8 Riley Bock 5 VISITATION 10.28  (NW) 3(6)

9  Daphne Lovitt 5 OAK HILL MI 10.32  (NW) 2(3)

10 Lucy Martens 5 NOTRE DAM 10.38  (NW) 3(7)

11 Myla Myre 5 VISITATION 10.39  (NW) 1(1)
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#2 Girls 60 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Adalyn Nowak 4 OAK HILL MI 10.39  (NW) 2(4)

13 Norah Daly 4 ST. PETER 10.43  (NW) 1(2)

14 Cara Kappeler 3 ST. THERES 10.51  (NW) 3(8)

15 Audrie Orf 3 ST. JOHN LA 10.52  (NW) 1(3)

16 Charlotte Todd 5 ST. THOMAS 10.56  (NW) 2(5)

17 Annie Molle 3 ST. THOMAS 10.61  (NW) 1(4)

18 Annie Kirchner 4 ST. PETER 10.72  (NW) 2(6)

#1 Boys 60 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sebastian Gaul 5 VISITATION 9.35  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Gabriel Green 4 ST. JOHN LA 9.44  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Dash Looney 5 NOTRE DAM 9.64  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Owen English 5 PRESENTAT 9.82  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Elliot Orf 5 ST. JOHN LA 9.83  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Martin Hamid 4 VISITATION 9.84  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Cade Cook 4 NOTRE DAM 9.90  (NW) 2(1)

8 Brett Truesdell 4 ST. ELIZABE 9.96  (NW) 2(2)

9 Henry Stueve 5 ST. PETER 10.23  (NW) 3(7)

10 Jack Jones 4 ST. THERES 10.24  (NW) 2(3)

11 Thomas Nguyen 3 ST. ANDRE 10.28  (NW) 2(4)

12 Vincent Principe 3 ST. THERES 10.33  (NW) 2(5)

13 Dylan Veath 5 VISITATION 10.34  (NW) 3(8)

14 Elihu Johnson 5 ST. PETER 10.41  (NW) 2(6)

15 Austin Burr 3 ST. JOHN LA 10.46  (NW) 1(1)

16 Tommy DiSalvo 4 VISITATION 10.52  (NW) 2(7)

17 Xavier Leroy 3 ST. ELIZABE 10.55  (NW) 1(2)

18 Cody Cook 4 NOTRE DAM 10.56  (NW) 1(3)

19 Ira Samm 5 ST. ANDRE 10.59  (NW) 1(4)

20 Aden Humm 4 NATIVITY OF 10.63  (NW) 2(8)

21 Jaxson O'Leary 4 VISITATION 11.42  (NW) 1(5)

#31 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. JOHN LALANDE (A) 2:20.84 10

2 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:23.33 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (D) 2:25.77 6

4 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:31.96 4

5 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:38.04 2

6 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:40.11 1

7 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 2:45.16

#33 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. JOHN LALANDE (A) 2:08.99 10

2 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:10.77 8

3 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:27.05 6

#33 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (3-5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:27.25 4

5 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:36.36 2

ST. PETER (A) DNS

#18 Girls 800 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ava Tye 5 PRESENTAT 3:00.12 10

2 Riley Bock 5 VISITATION 3:00.93 8

3 Molly McGovern 5 ST. ELIZABE 3:04.18 6

4 Lucy Martens 5 NOTRE DAM 3:05.65 4

5 Emmy Haydon 5 PRESENTAT 3:07.43 2

6 Charlotte Biersmith 5 ST. PETER 3:14.31 1

7  Katherine Hood 4 OAK HILL MI 3:19.03

8 Brinkley Ganson 5 PRESENTAT 3:24.77

9 Alice Culbertson 4 NOTRE DAM 3:25.80

10 Nala Dorrell 5 PRESENTAT 3:26.54

11 Avery Smith-priest 5 ST. ANDRE 3:32.77

12 Brianna Glaza 4 ST. ANDRE 3:42.90

13 Evelyn Day 3 ST. ANDRE 3:43.71

14 Lucille Ensminger 4 ST. REGIS A 3:49.74

15 Violet Jacobs 5 PRESENTAT 3:50.19

16  Finley Hessemyer 4 OAK HILL MI 4:17.41

17 Norah Pacheco 4 ST. REGIS A 4:22.34

18 Maren Kearns 3 VISITATION 4:34.86

19 Bailey Maxwell 4 ST. JOHN LA 5:31.93

Lucy Diaz 3 ST. ANDRE DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Teddy Tibbetts 4 ST. THOMAS 2:54.52 10

2 Tommy Ryan 5 PRESENTAT 2:59.53 8

3 Luke McGovern 3 ST. ELIZABE 3:02.99 6

4 Max Switzer 5 ST. ELIZABE 3:04.73 4

5 Jack Foster 5 PRESENTAT 3:07.16 2

6 George Pierzchalski 4 ST. PETER 3:07.98 1

7 William Duensing 4 ST. THERES 3:09.88

8 Austin Burr 3 ST. JOHN LA 3:16.40

9 Oliver Morlan 5 ST. ANDRE 3:22.81

10  Wesley Williams 4 OAK HILL MI 3:24.83

11 Nash Kane 5 ST. ELIZABE 3:32.21

12 Ronan Clune 3 ST. PETER 3:38.40

Joshua Dominguez Baez 4 ST. THERES DNS

#9 Girls 200 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gwyneth Reardon 5 ST. PETER 32.72  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Lydia Kazmaier 5 ST. ANDRE 32.93  (NW) 3(2) 8
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#9 Girls 200 Meters (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Leyna Saucier 5 ST. ELIZABE 33.29  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Nori Olah 4 ST. JOHN LA 34.29  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Lucy Martens 5 NOTRE DAM 34.54  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Myla Myre 5 VISITATION 35.54  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Autumn Taylor 4 ST. JOHN LA 35.96  (NW) 3(6)

8 Aubrianna Burr 4 ST. JOHN LA 36.46  (NW) 2(1)

9 Tatum Smith 5 ST. ANDRE 37.02  (NW) 3(7)

10 Kailee Bryant 4 NOTRE DAM 37.08  (NW) 1(2)

11 Norah Daly 4 ST. PETER 37.36  (NW) 3(8)

12 Annie Molle 3 ST. THOMAS 37.55  (NW) 2(2)

13 Carsyn Rosenthal 3 ST. THOMAS 37.63  (NW) 1(3)

14 Charlotte Cazzell 5 ST. THERES 37.71  (NW) 1(4)

15 Harper Standiford 3 PRESENTAT 37.76  (NW) 2(3)

16 Landyn Dagrava 5 ST. PETER 37.77  (NW) 2(4)

17 Adriana Rodriguez 3 PRESENTAT 38.69  (NW) 1(5)

18 Katarina Martinovic 4 ST. PETER 39.99  (NW) 2(5)

#8 Boys 200 Meters (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grant Krause 5 PRESENTAT 30.88  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Captain Wrabec 5 ST. JOHN LA 31.04  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Paul Jones 3 ST. THERES 33.38  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Dash Looney 5 NOTRE DAM 33.99  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Liam McCormack 5 ST. ANDRE 34.96  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Brody Kleoppel 4 ST. JOHN LA 35.21  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Leo Lunt 4 ST. THERES 35.24  (NW) 3(6)

8  Dash Boyd 4 OAK HILL MI 35.36  (NW) 1(1)

9  Grayson James 3 OAK HILL MI 35.39  (NW) 1(2)

10 Thomas Nguyen 3 ST. ANDRE 35.49  (NW) 1(3)

11 Jack Jones 4 ST. THERES 35.53  (NW) 2(2)

12 Myles Johnson 3 ST. PETER 35.81  (NW) 2(3)

13 Grayson Prichard 4 ST. ANDRE 36.32  (NW) 3(7)

14 Aden Humm 4 NATIVITY OF 36.61  (NW) 2(4)

15 Bryant Gormly 4 PRESENTAT 37.43  (NW) 2(5)

Killian Oxler 5 ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 1

Filip Pastinen 5 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW) 3

#28 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:04.98 2(1) 10

2 ST. PETER (A) 1:07.55 1(1) 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 1:12.61 2(2) 6

4 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (D) 1:12.77 2(3) 4

5 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 1:13.33 2(4) 2

6 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 1:14.04 2(5) 1

7 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:14.32 1(2)

#28 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 1:14.48 2(6)

9 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:14.55 2(7)

10 OAK HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:14.80 1(3)

11 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:15.06 1(4)

12 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:19.98 2(8)

13 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 1:26.83 1(5)

#25 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. PETER (B) 1:08.01 1(1) 10

2 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:09.31 2(1) 8

3 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:10.07 2(2) 6

4 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:11.36 2(3) 4

5 OAK HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:11.74 2(4) 2

6 ST. PETER (A) 1:14.40 1(2) 1

7 ST. ELIZABETH (C) 1:14.79 2(5)

8 ST. PETER (C) 1:15.72 1(3)

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS 1

#41 Girls High Jump (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Anna Mullin 5 ST. ANDRE 4' 0" 10

2 Zoe Buckmiller 5 ST. ANDRE 3' 10" 8

Caroline Christensen 5 PRESENTAT DNS

Hannah Crupper 3 ST. PETER DNS

Auby Edwards 5 ST. THERES DNS

#39 Boys High Jump (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Luke Johnson 5 ST. PETER 4' 2" 10

2 Braden Hall 5 ST. ANDRE 4' 0" 8

Finn Cowan 5 ST. PETER NH

Killian Oxler 5 ST. PETER DNS

#44 Girls Long Jump (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Leyna Saucier 5 ST. ELIZABE 12' 4"  (NW) 10

2 Anna Mullin 5 ST. ANDRE 11' 8"  (NW) 8

3 Charlotte Biersmith 5 ST. PETER 11' 0"  (NW) 6

4 Audrey Durington 5 ST. ANDRE 10' 11"  (NW) 4

5 Kailee Bryant 4 NOTRE DAM 10' 6"  (NW) 2

6 Ellison Hopkins 4 NOTRE DAM 10' 5"  (NW) 1

7 Clara Muller 5 PRESENTAT 10' 21 /2  (NW)

8 Emma Dreiling 5 ST. THOMAS9' 101 /2  (NW)

9 Norah Daly 4 ST. PETER 9' 10"  (NW)

9 Kennedy Stasi 5 ST. PETER 9' 10"  (NW)

9 Brinkley Ganson 5 PRESENTAT 9' 10"  (NW)
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#44 Girls Long Jump (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
12 Collins Kanning 5 ST. ANDRE 9' 9"  (NW)

13 Avery Smith-priest 5 ST. ANDRE 9' 4"  (NW)

14 Charlotte Todd 5 ST. THOMAS9' 21 /2  (NW)

15  Daphne Lovitt 5 OAK HILL MI 9' 2"  (NW)

16 Cece Nurrenburn 4 PRESENTAT 9' 1"  (NW)

17 Brooke Kappeler 5 ST. THERES 8' 8"  (NW)

17 Annie Kirchner 4 ST. PETER 8' 8"  (NW)

19 Belle Bloom 5 ST. THERES 8' 71 /2  (NW)

20  Abigail White 5 OAK HILL MI 8' 7"  (NW)

21 Sephora Sinefo Ngoumkoue 3 ST. ANDRE 8' 3"  (NW)

22 Madelyn Warren 4 ST. JOHN LA 8' 21 /2  (NW)

23 Katarina Martinovic 4 ST. PETER 8' 1"  (NW)

24 Adalyn Nowak 4 OAK HILL MI 8' 01 /2  (NW)

25 Charlotte Cazzell 5 ST. THERES 8' 0"  (NW)

25 Jane Roberts 5 ST. THOMAS8' 0"  (NW)

27 Cecilia Clune 5 ST. PETER 7' 11"  (NW)

27 Clare Murray 3 VISITATION 7' 11"  (NW)

29 Alli Buse 3 ST. THERES 7' 101 /2  (NW)

30 Stella Cazzell 3 ST. THERES 7' 10"  (NW)

31 Claire Bean 3 ST. THERES 7' 91 /2  (NW)

32 Allison Gray 5 ST. ANDRE 7' 8"  (NW)

33 Vivien Street 4 NOTRE DAM 7' 6"  (NW)

34 Caroline Lafaver 5 ST. PETER 7' 5"  (NW)

35 Audrie Orf 3 ST. JOHN LA 7' 11 /2  (NW)

36 Abby Buckmiller 3 ST. ANDRE 7' 1"  (NW)

37 Rosie Dillon 4 NOTRE DAM 7' 0"  (NW)

37 Zoey Emerson 3 VISITATION 7' 0"  (NW)

39 Gracie Bean 5 ST. THERES 6' 7"  (NW)

39 Lucille Ensminger 4 ST. REGIS A 6' 7"  (NW)

39 Bailey Maxwell 4 ST. JOHN LA 6' 7"  (NW)

39 Hannah Crupper 3 ST. PETER 6' 7"  (NW)

43 Harlow Fish 5 NATIVITY OF6' 4"  (NW)

43 Brigid Widhalm 4 ST. ANDRE 6' 4"  (NW)

45  Evangeline Lindgren 3 OAK HILL MI 6' 1"  (NW)

46 Georgia Brandt 4 ST. THERES 5' 11"  (NW)

47 Evelyn Day 3 ST. ANDRE 5' 5"  (NW)

48  Finley Hessemyer 4 OAK HILL MI 5' 1"  (NW)

Chloe Bohn 5 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Zara Brick 5 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Avery Brown 5 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

 Ivy Clemis 3 OAK HILL MI DNS  (NW)

Giuliana Cox 4 ST. JOHN LA DNS  (NW)

Izzy Davila 5 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Quinn Duffy 3 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Auby Edwards 5 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Layken Jones 5 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

#44 Girls Long Jump (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Bianca King 3 VISITATION DNS  (NW)

Piper Muste-Ford 5 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Ariel O'Brien 3 ST. JOHN LA DNS  (NW)

Amelia Schnorf 5 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

#43 Boys Long Jump (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Luke Johnson 5 ST. PETER 12' 2"  (NW) 10

2 Sebastian Gaul 5 VISITATION 11' 101 /2  (NW) 8

3 Bryant Gormly 4 PRESENTAT 10' 1"  (NW) 6

4 Myles Johnson 3 ST. PETER 9' 10"  (NW) 4

5 Henry Gretzinger 3 VISITATION 9' 71 /2  (NW) 2

6  Wesley Williams 4 OAK HILL MI 9' 7"  (NW) 1

7J Ben Oehlerking 3 ST. PETER 9' 51 /2  (NW)

8J Harrison  Best 4 ST. ELIZABE 9' 51 /2  (NW)

9 Elihu Johnson 5 ST. PETER 9' 5"  (NW)

10 Evan Saucier 3 ST. ELIZABE 9' 11 /2  (NW)

11 Dylan Kramer 3 ST. PETER 9' 1"  (NW)

11 Ben Shifley 5 ST. PETER 9' 1"  (NW)

13  Dash Boyd 4 OAK HILL MI 8' 11"  (NW)

14 August Fisher 3 ST. PETER 8' 10"  (NW)

15 Finnley Oehlerking 5 ST. PETER 8' 8"  (NW)

16 Miles Haverkamp 5 ST. PETER 8' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Levi Baker 4 ST. ANDRE 8' 2"  (NW)

18 Tommy DiSalvo 4 VISITATION 7' 10"  (NW)

19 Kenton Patrick 3 ST. PETER 7' 81 /2  (NW)

20  Wes McCullough 3 OAK HILL MI 7' 8"  (NW)

21 Carl Civella 4 ST. ANDRE 7' 6"  (NW)

22 Jack Tweedy 3 ST. PETER 7' 5"  (NW)

23 Ansen Davis 3 ST. ANDRE 7' 3"  (NW)

24  Alexander Emerson 5 OAK HILL MI 7' 21 /2  (NW)

25 Joseph Rogge 3 ST. THOMAS7' 11 /2  (NW)

26 Hudson Austin 3 ST. PETER 6' 91 /2  (NW)

27 Finn Wilders 3 ST. PETER 6' 6"  (NW)

28 Edison Ismert 5 NOTRE DAM 6' 4"  (NW)

29 George Presko 4 ST. ANDRE 6' 0"  (NW)

30 Pablo Dominguez 5 NATIVITY OF5' 7"  (NW)

31 Sebastian Vidal 4 ST. THERES 5' 0"  (NW)

32 Yalexander Hernandez 3 ST. REGIS A 4' 4"  (NW)

Jude Hermes 3 ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Johnny Dixon 3 ST. JOHN LA DNS  (NW)

Joshua Dominguez Baez 4 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Ziggy Francois 4 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Yared Carranza Minton 4 ST. REGIS A DNS  (NW)

Norman Howard 5 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Aden Humm 4 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)
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#43 Boys Long Jump (3-5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Jude Leeper 3 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Jaxson O'Leary 4 VISITATION DNS  (NW)

#48 Girls Shot Put (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Charlton 4 ST. THOMAS19' 0" 10

2 Gwyneth Noland 4 PRESENTAT 16' 11" 8

3  Makaila Wright 4 OAK HILL MI 16' 3" 6

4 Collins Kanning 5 ST. ANDRE 15' 2" 4

5 Ariel O'Brien 3 ST. JOHN LA 15' 0" 2

6 Norah Pacheco 4 ST. REGIS A 13' 5" 1

7 Graciela Gonzales 4 PRESENTAT 13' 2"

8 Grace Ketchum 4 VISITATION 12' 11"

9 Harlow Fish 5 NATIVITY OF11' 8"

10 Violet Jacobs 5 PRESENTAT 10' 11"

11 Victoria Howard SO NATIVITY OF10' 5"

12 Sofia Barry 3 PRESENTAT 9' 2"

13 Olivia Day 3 ST. ANDRE 8' 1"

Gwyneth McCormack 3 ST. ANDRE DNS

#47 Boys Shot Put (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mitch O'Laughlin 5 VISITATION 24' 0" 10

2  Colin Watts 5 OAK HILL MI 21' 0" 8

3 Ira Samm 5 ST. ANDRE 20' 4" 6

4  Jacob Burkholder 5 OAK HILL MI 20' 3" 4

5 Patrick Neal 4 PRESENTAT 17' 7" 2

6 Fletcher Thomas 4 ST. ELIZABE 16' 9" 1

7 Yared Carranza Minton 4 ST. REGIS A 15' 9"

8  Alexander Emerson 5 OAK HILL MI 15' 8"

9 Hudson Austin 3 ST. PETER 15' 41 /4

10 Camden Love 5 ST. REGIS A 15' 2"

11 George Presko 4 ST. ANDRE 15' 1"

12 Pablo Dominguez 5 NATIVITY OF14' 5"

13 Norman Howard 5 NATIVITY OF14' 3"

14 Levi Baker 4 ST. ANDRE 13' 7"

15 Yalexander Hernandez 3 ST. REGIS A 12' 10"

16  Wesley Williams 4 OAK HILL MI 10' 11"

17 Johnny Dixon 3 ST. JOHN LA 10' 10"

Augustus Lanio 5 ST. ANDRE DNS

Silas Miller 4 ST. REGIS A DNS

#53 Softball Throw (3-5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Leyna Saucier 5 ST. ELIZABE 89' 1" 10

2 Molly McGovern 5 ST. ELIZABE 86' 1" 8

3 Allison Gray 5 ST. ANDRE 78' 10" 6

#53 Softball Throw (3-5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4  Abigail White 5 OAK HILL MI 78' 0" 4

5 Grace Ketchum 4 VISITATION 67' 3" 2

6 Summer Switzer 4 ST. ELIZABE 65' 0" 1

7 Olivia Day 3 ST. ANDRE 62' 8"

8J Alice Culbertson 4 NOTRE DAM 61' 0"

9J Bailey Maxwell 4 ST. JOHN LA 61' 0"

10 Hadley Holsopple 4 NOTRE DAM 59' 5"

11 Emma Raccuglia 4 ST. THOMAS59' 4"

12 Beatrice Brewster 3 ST. ELIZABE 59' 3"

13  Makaila Wright 4 OAK HILL MI 56' 4"

14 Ariel O'Brien 3 ST. JOHN LA 52' 3"

15 Harlow Fish 5 NATIVITY OF52' 1"

16 Adeline Fry 3 ST. PETER 49' 1"

17 Alli Buse 3 ST. THERES 48' 4"

18 Emmi Truesdell 3 ST. ELIZABE 43' 7"

19 Graciela Gonzales 4 PRESENTAT 43' 6"

20 Norah Pacheco 4 ST. REGIS A 41' 11"

21 Frances Stueve 3 ST. PETER 41' 3"

22  Ivy Clemis 3 OAK HILL MI 39' 1"

23 Hannah Crupper 3 ST. PETER 34' 0"

24 Sophia Meade 4 ST. ANDRE 29' 8"

25 Victoria Howard SO NATIVITY OF19' 1"

26 Adriana Rodriguez 3 PRESENTAT 17' 2"

Leona Boatwright 3 NOTRE DAM DNS

Zara Brick 5 NOTRE DAM DNS

Caroline Christensen 5 PRESENTAT DNS

Lulu Eastman 5 VISITATION DNS

Lucille Ensminger 4 ST. REGIS A DNS

Caroline Eubank 4 NOTRE DAM DNS

Gwyneth Noland 4 PRESENTAT DNS

Cece Nurrenburn 4 PRESENTAT DNS

Helen Stewart 3 NOTRE DAM DNS

Ana Timpson 5 PRESENTAT DNS

Madelyn Warren 4 ST. JOHN LA DNS

#52 Softball Throw (3-5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Max Switzer 5 ST. ELIZABE 149' 0" 10

2  Jacob Burkholder 5 OAK HILL MI 133' 3" 8

3  Alexander Emerson 5 OAK HILL MI 133' 2" 6

4 Mitch O'Laughlin 5 VISITATION 113' 8" 4

5 August Fisher 3 ST. PETER 110' 9" 2

6 Teddy Tibbetts 4 ST. THOMAS106' 0" 1

7 Shane Will 3 ST. PETER 101' 5"

8 Brett Truesdell 4 ST. ELIZABE 100' 0"

9 Myles Johnson 3 ST. PETER 99' 8"
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#52 Softball Throw (3-5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10  Drake Lovitt 5 OAK HILL MI 96' 5"

10 John Porto 3 ST. ELIZABE 96' 5"

12 Ben Oehlerking 3 ST. PETER 94' 6"

13 Yared Carranza Minton 4 ST. REGIS A 92' 0"

14 Evan Saucier 3 ST. ELIZABE 90' 5"

15 Ben Shifley 5 ST. PETER 90' 0"

16  Colin Watts 5 OAK HILL MI 87' 11"

17 Edison Ismert 5 NOTRE DAM 87' 0"

18 Tommy DiSalvo 4 VISITATION 86' 4"

19 Miles Haverkamp 5 ST. PETER 81' 4"

20 Ollie Dillon 5 NOTRE DAM 80' 9"

21 Caleb Mincher 4 ST. ELIZABE 76' 7"

22 Levi Baker 4 ST. ANDRE 73' 2"

23 Finn Wilders 3 ST. PETER 72' 10"

24 Patrick Neal 4 PRESENTAT 69' 9"

25 Norman Howard 5 NATIVITY OF66' 0"

26 Sutton Payne 5 VISITATION 65' 8"

27 Camden Love 5 ST. REGIS A 65' 4"

28 Pablo Dominguez 5 NATIVITY OF58' 10"

29 Joseph Rogge 3 ST. THOMAS54' 8"

30 Yalexander Hernandez 3 ST. REGIS A 51' 6"

31  Wes McCullough 3 OAK HILL MI 50' 3"

Johnny Dixon 3 ST. JOHN LA DNS

Jameson Horstman 4 ST. JOHN LA DNS

Augustus Lanio 5 ST. ANDRE DNS

Silas Miller 4 ST. REGIS A DNS

#32 CD-COED 4X400 Relay (6-8th Grade COED)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 4:51.08 10

2 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 4:51.11 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 5:05.94 6

#22 Girls 1600 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Margaret Heap 6 ST. PETER 6:15.53 10

2 Ava Gibbons 7 ST. ANDRE 6:27.14 8

3 Bridget Graham 7 ST. PETER 6:30.75 6

4 Rose Winter 7 ST. ANDRE 6:39.99 4

5 Sophie Blazar 6 PEMBROKE 6:41.64 2

6 Mary Roberts 8 ST. THOMAS 6:45.87 1

7 Harper Johnson 6 ST. ELIZABE 6:48.25

8 Izabel Long 8 ST. ANDRE 7:09.38

9 Miles Heidrick 6 PEMBROKE 7:12.81

10 Lucy Cahill 8 ST. THOMAS 7:16.34

Lily Graves 6 PEMBROKE DNS

#22 Girls 1600 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Katherine Kennedy 8 ST. PETER DNS

Theresa Ryan 8 NATIVITY OF DNS

#20 Boys 1600 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Charlie Schmidt 8 VISITATION 5:15.31 10

2 William Chandler 7 ST. THERES 5:18.31 8

3 Garrett Hotop 8 PRESENTAT 5:29.19 6

4 Olliver Fleming 6 ST. ANDRE 6:08.98 4

5 Brennan Berg 8 ST. ANDRE 6:24.07 2

6 Miles Ross 7 ST. ELIZABE 6:24.31 1

7 John Abadie 6 NATIVITY OF 6:45.08

Blake Stach 6 PRESENTAT DNS

James Sung 6 PEMBROKE DNS

#36 Girls 800m SMR (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 2:12.49 2(1) 10

2 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:19.79 2(2) 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (C) 2:21.76 2(3) 6

4 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:24.87 1(1) 4

5 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:29.21 1(2) 2

6 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:30.50 2(4) 1

7 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:32.28 1(3)

8 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:33.57 2(5)

ST. THOMAS MORE (D) DNS 1

#35 Boys 800m SMR (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:05.29 10

2 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 2:09.93 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 2:10.74 6

4 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:10.95 4

5 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:24.33 2

ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) DNS

ST. PETER (B) DNS

#6 Girls 100 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bradley Henry 8 NOTRE DAM 14.69  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Camilla Rosenthal 7 ST. THOMAS 14.81  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Adalyn Baker 8 ST. ANDRE 14.87  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Amya Harmon 7 ST. PETER 15.13  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Tatum Faison 8 ST. THOMAS 15.16  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 Aylin Schmitz 8 PRESENTAT 15.23  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 London Silvers 8 NATIVITY OF 15.30  (NW) 3(5)

8 Monroe Godson 6 PEMBROKE 15.34  (NW) 3(6)
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#6 Girls 100 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Adriana Gentry 6 NATIVITY OF 15.37  (NW) 2(2)

10 Charlotte Hoefer 7 ST. PETER 15.38  (NW) 1(2)

11 Kate Gose 7 PRESENTAT 15.41  (NW) 2(3)

12 Ellie Fast 8 ST. JOHN LA 15.45  (NW) 3(7)

13 Greta Greim 8 VISITATION 15.53  (NW) 2(4)

14 Lucy Reardon 7 ST. PETER 15.60  (NW) 2(5)

15 Khamonie Bryant 8 NOTRE DAM 15.66  (NW) 2(6)

16 Norah Blackwell 7 NOTRE DAM 15.78  (NW) 1(3)

17 Jayla Shackelford 7 NOTRE DAM 15.79  (NW) 1(4)

18 Lilli'ana Dillon 8 ST. ANDRE 15.81  (NW) 3(8)

19 London Meirowsky 6 PEMBROKE 15.84  (NW) 1(5)

20 Bo Chaney 8 VISITATION 16.12  (NW) 2(7)

#3 Boys 100 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1  Alexander Tomeldan 8 OAK HILL MI 12.56  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Brody Lynn 7 PRESENTAT 12.81  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Anthony Tabor 8 ST. ANDRE 12.95  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Max Woodruff 7 ST. ELIZABE 13.14  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Ethan English 7 PRESENTAT 13.22  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Sebastian Des Marteau 8 ST. THOMAS 13.29  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Matthew Hodes 7 ST. THOMAS 13.64  (NW) 2(1)

8 Alexander Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 13.93  (NW) 3(7)

9 James Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 14.02  (NW) 2(2)

10 Damien Manroe 8 ST. ANDRE 14.04  (NW) 2(3)

11 Gavin O'Connell 8 PRESENTAT 14.19  (NW) 2(4)

12 Louis Lunt 8 ST. THERES 14.36  (NW) 2(5)

13 Jacob Tran 7 PRESENTAT 14.55  (NW) 1(1)

14 Patrick Mahony 6 ST. ANDRE 14.80  (NW) 1(2)

15 Evan Smith 8 ST. ANDRE 15.05  (NW) 1(3)

Anthony Paul 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW) 2

Logan Murrell 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW) 3

#14 Girls 400 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sadie Rogge 7 ST. THOMAS 1:06.32 4(1) 10

2 Sawyer Barr 7 PRESENTAT 1:08.86 4(2) 8

3 Alice Keeley 6 ST. PETER 1:11.06 4(3) 6

4 Amya Harmon 7 ST. PETER 1:12.13 4(4) 4

5 Zara Morrison 7 ST. ELIZABE 1:12.28 4(5) 2

6 Lily Lucero 6 ST. PETER 1:12.68 4(6) 1

7 Madilyn Caylor 8 ST. ANDRE 1:12.84 4(7)

8 Rose Winter 7 ST. ANDRE 1:15.12 3(1)

9 Mac Henry 6 NOTRE DAM 1:15.55 1(1)

10 Vivienne Rohan 8 PRESENTAT 1:16.90 1(2)

11 Kinsley Still 6 ST. THERES 1:17.99 1(3)

#14 Girls 400 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Iris Paris 6 ST. THOMAS 1:18.06 3(2)

13 Stella Payne 7 ST. THERES 1:19.33 3(3)

14 Lyla Wessinger 6 ST. THERES 1:20.20 1(4)

15 Dessa Dewilde 7 NOTRE DAM 1:20.27 3(4)

16  Lucia Peterson 8 OAK HILL MI 1:20.77 1(5)

17 Finely McInnes 6 PEMBROKE 1:20.81 1(6)

18 Flynn Kelly 6 ST. JOHN LA 1:20.91 3(5)

19 Fiona Poiry 8 VISITATION 1:21.12 2(1)

20 Theresa Ryan 8 NATIVITY OF 1:24.99 2(2)

21 Ewnet Bekalu 6 ST. THERES 1:25.38 2(3)

22 Reese Gonsher 6 PEMBROKE 1:25.64 2(4)

23 Harper Johnson 6 ST. ELIZABE 1:25.67 2(5)

24 Naomi Solomon 6 ST. THERES 1:27.31 2(6)

25 Julie Davis 6 ST. ANDRE 1:30.13 2(7)

26 Izabel Long 8 ST. ANDRE 1:31.48 2(8)

Sammy Strobbe 6 ST. THERES DNS 1

Margaret Heap 6 ST. PETER DNS 3

Ava Gibbons 7 ST. ANDRE DNS 3

Miles Heidrick 6 PEMBROKE DNS 3

Lily Graves 6 PEMBROKE DNS 4

#11 Boys 400 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nolan Barr 8 PRESENTAT 58.52 4(1) 10

2 Anthony Tabor 8 ST. ANDRE 58.57 4(2) 8

3 Charlie Schmidt 8 VISITATION 58.66 4(3) 6

4 Louis Kirchner 8 ST. THOMAS 1:01.46 4(4) 4

5 Logan Lombardo 7 ST. THERES 1:01.74 4(5) 2

6 Garrett Hotop 8 PRESENTAT 1:03.23 4(6) 1

7 Anthony Widhalm 8 ST. ANDRE 1:03.98 4(7)

8 Karl Pastinen 7 NOTRE DAM 1:05.57 4(8)

9 James Sung 6 PEMBROKE 1:08.42 3(1)

10 James Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 1:08.99 3(2)

11 Hank Brandt 7 ST. THERES 1:09.73 3(3)

12 Noah Hill 6 ST. ANDRE 1:10.35 3(4)

13 Julian Tran 6 PRESENTAT 1:10.79 1(1)

14 Johnny Vogtner 6 PEMBROKE 1:13.78 1(2)

15 Edwin Winner 6 ST. JOHN LA 1:14.89 2(1)

16 David Jr Harmon 6 ST. PETER 1:16.16 3(5)

17 Isaac Carranza Minton 8 ST. REGIS A 1:16.97 1(3)

18 Henry Hulen 6 PEMBROKE 1:20.08 2(2)

19 Greydon Taradash 6 PEMBROKE 1:21.98 2(3)

20 Fisher  Best 8 ST. ELIZABE 1:24.17 1(4)

21  Michael Parretta 6 OAK HILL MI 1:24.34 1(5)

22 Kendrick Guedegbe 6 ST. ANDRE 1:28.55 2(4)

23 Sullivan Caldwell 6 ST. ELIZABE 1:32.95 1(6)

2025 KCPL CITY CHAMPIONSHIP
Kansas City, MO
St. Pius X Athletic Complex

Saturday, May 3, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2025 9:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#11 Boys 400 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 Jude Pesek 7 ST. ANDRE 1:35.64 2(5)

Benjamin Garvey 7 ST. ANDRE DNS 1

Hunter Kappeler 8 ST. THERES DNS 1

Blake Stach 6 PRESENTAT DNS 2

Jacob Wood 8 ST. THERES DNS 2

Jack Cesaro 8 ST. THERES DNS 2

Eli Davila 6 NATIVITY OF DNS 3

Cam Kirby 6 ST. PETER DNS 3

Landon Travaglione 7 OAK HILL MI DNS 3

#23 CD-COED 8X100 Relay (6-8th Grade COED)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:04.14 10

2 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:05.99 8

3 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 2:13.68 6

ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS

ST. PETER (B) DNS

#30 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.07 10

2 ST. THOMAS MORE (C) 2:08.60 8

3 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:13.40 6

4 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:16.04 4

5 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 2:20.64 2

6 VISITATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:21.14 1

7 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:23.67

8 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 2:28.97

#29 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:56.69 2(1) 10

2 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 2:00.88 2(2) 8

3 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:03.79 1(1) 6

4 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:10.30 2(3) 4

5 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:13.58 1(2) 2

6 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 2:15.10 2(4) 1

7 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:15.82 1(3)

8 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:21.56 1(4)

9 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 2:33.67 2(5)

ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS 1

#17 Girls 800 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sadie Rogge 7 ST. THOMAS 2:41.93 10

2 Sawyer Barr 7 PRESENTAT 2:53.23 8

3 Margaret Heap 6 ST. PETER 2:57.13 6

#17 Girls 800 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 Katherine Kennedy 8 ST. PETER 2:59.48 4

5 Zara Morrison 7 ST. ELIZABE 3:02.30 2

6 Bridget Graham 7 ST. PETER 3:03.05 1

7 Violet McDonald 6 PRESENTAT 3:04.34

8 Eloise Scanlon 6 PRESENTAT 3:05.01

9 Dessa Dewilde 7 NOTRE DAM 3:07.13

10 Kinsley Still 6 ST. THERES 3:13.62

11 Stella Payne 7 ST. THERES 3:16.26

12 Sophie Blazar 6 PEMBROKE 3:16.88

13  June Scott 8 OAK HILL MI 3:17.87

14 Harper Johnson 6 ST. ELIZABE 3:21.76

15 Theresa Ryan 8 NATIVITY OF 3:25.52

16 Izabel Long 8 ST. ANDRE 3:26.33

17 Naomi Solomon 6 ST. THERES 3:28.52

18 Julie Davis 6 ST. ANDRE 3:34.86

Sammy Strobbe 6 ST. THERES DNS

Lily Graves 6 PEMBROKE DNS

Flynn Kelly 6 ST. JOHN LA DNS

#15 Boys 800 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Damien Manroe 8 ST. ANDRE 2:26.23 10

2 William Chandler 7 ST. THERES 2:27.22 8

3 Garrett Hotop 8 PRESENTAT 2:34.17 6

4 Alexander Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 2:37.66 4

5 Owen McGovern 7 ST. ELIZABE 2:37.88 2

6 Olliver Fleming 6 ST. ANDRE 2:42.72 1

7 Travis Oblepias 7 ST. THOMAS 2:52.23

8 Ryder Nickle 8 ST. THOMAS 2:53.57

9 Jacob Heinen 6 ST. PETER 3:03.63

10 David Jr Harmon 6 ST. PETER 3:04.24

11 Brennan Berg 8 ST. ANDRE 3:05.33

12 Elliott Macy 6 ST. THOMAS 3:15.28

Hank Brandt 7 ST. THERES DNS

Jack Cesaro 8 ST. THERES DNS

Johnny Vogtner 6 PEMBROKE DNS

Noah Hill 6 ST. ANDRE DNS

Charlie Schmidt 8 VISITATION DNS

Landon Travaglione 7 OAK HILL MI DNS

James Sung 6 PEMBROKE DNS

#10 Girls 200 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bradley Henry 8 NOTRE DAM 29.53  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Sawyer Barr 7 PRESENTAT 30.23  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Ellie Fast 8 ST. JOHN LA 30.45  (NW) 3(3) 6
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#10 Girls 200 Meters (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Aylin Schmitz 8 PRESENTAT 31.51  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Monroe Godson 6 PEMBROKE 31.71  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 Lilli'ana Dillon 8 ST. ANDRE 31.81  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 London Silvers 8 NATIVITY OF 32.03  (NW) 3(6)

8 Khamonie Bryant 8 NOTRE DAM 32.16  (NW) 1(1)

9 Ava Gibbons 7 ST. ANDRE 32.19  (NW) 2(2)

10 Madilyn Caylor 8 ST. ANDRE 32.40  (NW) 2(3)

11 Lily Lucero 6 ST. PETER 32.46  (NW) 2(4)

12 Nylah Shackelford 8 NOTRE DAM 32.69  (NW) 3(7)

13 Alexa Steiner 6 ST. ANDRE 32.80  (NW) 2(5)

14 Sophia Civella 7 ST. ANDRE 33.15  (NW) 1(2)

15 Norah Blackwell 7 NOTRE DAM 33.34  (NW) 1(3)

16 Jayla Shackelford 7 NOTRE DAM 33.74  (NW) 1(4)

17 London Meirowsky 6 PEMBROKE 33.86  (NW) 1(5)

18 Alise Alexander 8 ST. ANDRE 34.70  (NW) 2(6)

Quinn Weemhoff 6 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW) 2

Lucy Reardon 7 ST. PETER DNS  (NW) 3

#7 Boys 200 Meters (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brody Lynn 7 PRESENTAT 25.68  (NW) 3(1) 10

2  Alexander Tomeldan 8 OAK HILL MI 25.86  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Max Woodruff 7 ST. ELIZABE 26.05  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Anthony Tabor 8 ST. ANDRE 26.06  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Ethan English 7 PRESENTAT 27.00  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Louis Kirchner 8 ST. THOMAS 27.16  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Nolan Barr 8 PRESENTAT 27.19  (NW) 3(7)

8 Logan Lombardo 7 ST. THERES 27.75  (NW) 3(8)

9 Louis Lunt 8 ST. THERES 29.40  (NW) 2(1)

10 Damien Manroe 8 ST. ANDRE 29.99  (NW) 2(2)

11 Karl Pastinen 7 NOTRE DAM 30.05  (NW) 1(1)

12 Alexander Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 30.07  (NW) 2(3)

13 James Hart 7 NOTRE DAM 30.20  (NW) 2(4)

14 Camden Shoemaker 8 ST. ANDRE 30.36  (NW) 1(2)

15 Matthew Hodes 7 ST. THOMAS 31.02  (NW) 1(3)

Parker St. Ama 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW) 2

Evan Smith 8 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW) 2

Gavin O'Connell 8 PRESENTAT DNS  (NW) 1

Charles Porter 6 PEMBROKE DNS  (NW) 2

#27 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 58.00 3(1) 10

2 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 59.28 3(2) 8

3 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (D) 1:00.37 3(3) 6

4 ST. ELIZABETH (A) 1:01.06 2(1) 4

#27 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 ST. PETER (B) 1:01.95 1(1) 2

6 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:02.18 3(4) 1

7 ST. THOMAS MORE (D) 1:03.79 3(5)

8 NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:04.10 3(6)

9 NATIVITY OF MARY (A) 1:04.61 1(2)

10 ST. PETER (C) 1:06.19 1(3)

11 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (E) 1:06.40 1(4)

12 ST. THOMAS MORE (C) 1:06.62 3(7)

13 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:06.83 2(2)

14 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:08.14 2(3)

15 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (D) 1:09.90 1(5)

ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (D) DNS 2

PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS 2

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) DNS 3

#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. ELIZABETH (B) 54.11 2(1) 10

2 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.72 2(2) 8

3 PRESENTATION MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 56.55 2(3) 6

4 ST. THOMAS MORE (A) 57.35 1(1) 4

5 ST. THERESE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 57.59 2(4) 2

6 OAK HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:01.75 2(5) 1

7 ST. ANDREW MIDDLE SCHOOL (C) 1:02.73 1(2)

8 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:04.29 1(3)

9 PEMBROKE HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:07.43 1(4)

10 ST. THOMAS MORE (B) 1:09.18 1(5)

11 ST. ELIZABETH (D) 1:10.13 2(6)

NOTRE DAME DE SION MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) DNS 1

#40 Girls High Jump (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Adalyn Baker 8 ST. ANDRE 4' 6" 10

2J Inesa Nantz 7 ST. THOMAS4' 6" 8

3J Lauren Zschoche 8 NOTRE DAM 4' 6" 6

4J Mary Roberts 8 ST. THOMAS4' 2" 3

4J Lyla Wessinger 6 ST. THERES 4' 2" 3

6 Miles Heidrick 6 PEMBROKE 4' 0" 1

7J Alice Keeley 6 ST. PETER 3' 10"

8J Alexandra Cameron 8 NOTRE DAM 3' 10"

9 Kinsley Still 6 ST. THERES 3' 8"

Julie Davis 6 ST. ANDRE NH

Elise Gedney 8 NOTRE DAM DNS

Lucy Groves 7 ST. THOMASDNS

Bradley Henry 8 NOTRE DAM DNS

Hope Johnson 8 NOTRE DAM DNS
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#40 Girls High Jump (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

London Meirowsky 6 PEMBROKE DNS

Marion Shaw 8 NOTRE DAM DNS

#38 Boys High Jump (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Max Woodruff 7 ST. ELIZABE 4' 10" 10

2J Anthony Widhalm 8 ST. ANDRE 4' 6" 8

3J Miller Duty 8 ST. THOMAS4' 6" 6

4J Trenton Ismert 8 ST. THOMAS4' 6" 4

5J Edwin Winner 6 ST. JOHN LA 4' 6" 2

6 Philip Shekleton 8 OAK HILL MI 4' 4" 1

7 Grayson Gall 6 PEMBROKE 4' 0"

Miles McGee 6 PEMBROKE NH

Liam Beecham 8 ST. THOMASNH

Henry Hulen 6 PEMBROKE NH

Jacob Heinen 6 ST. PETER NH

William Chandler 7 ST. THERES DNS

Cam Kirby 6 ST. PETER DNS

 Keaton Lovitt 7 OAK HILL MI DNS

Jax Ederer 6 NOTRE DAM DNS

Logan Murrell 8 ST. THERES DNS

Anthony Paul 8 ST. THERES DNS

Landon Travaglione 7 OAK HILL MI DNS

#45 Girls Long Jump (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Adalyn Baker 8 ST. ANDRE 15' 4"  (NW) 10

2 Madilyn Caylor 8 ST. ANDRE 13' 9"  (NW) 8

3 Amya Harmon 7 ST. PETER 13' 7"  (NW) 6

4 Aylin Schmitz 8 PRESENTAT 13' 51 /4  (NW) 4

5 Mary Roberts 8 ST. THOMAS13' 2"  (NW) 2

6  Lucia Peterson 8 OAK HILL MI 13' 01 /2  (NW) 1

7 Khamonie Bryant 8 NOTRE DAM 12' 81 /2  (NW)

8 Avelin Daly 7 ST. ELIZABE 12' 71 /2  (NW)

9 Lilli'ana Dillon 8 ST. ANDRE 12' 63 /4  (NW)

10 Bo Chaney 8 VISITATION 12' 4"  (NW)

10 Inesa Nantz 7 ST. THOMAS12' 4"  (NW)

12 Ellie Fast 8 ST. JOHN LA 12' 31 /2  (NW)

13 Evey Dusselier 6 ST. THOMAS12' 0"  (NW)

14 Vivienne Rohan 8 PRESENTAT 11' 10"  (NW)

15 CiCi DeFeo 7 ST. JOHN LA 11' 8"  (NW)

16  June Scott 8 OAK HILL MI 11' 71 /2  (NW)

17 Fiona Poiry 8 VISITATION 11' 51 /2  (NW)

18 Stella Payne 7 ST. THERES 11' 4"  (NW)

18 London Silvers 8 NATIVITY OF11' 4"  (NW)

20 Katherine Kennedy 8 ST. PETER 11' 11 /2  (NW)

#45 Girls Long Jump (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
21 Charlotte Hoefer 7 ST. PETER 11' 0"  (NW)

22 Reese Bruening 7 ST. ANDRE 10' 11"  (NW)

23 Kendyl Clark 8 ST. THERES 10' 10"  (NW)

24 Maggie Rogge 8 ST. THOMAS10' 91 /2  (NW)

25 Zoey Anderson 6 PEMBROKE 10' 81 /2  (NW)

26 Ewnet Bekalu 6 ST. THERES 10' 51 /2  (NW)

26 Eloise Scanlon 6 PRESENTAT 10' 51 /2  (NW)

28 Adriana Gentry 6 NATIVITY OF10' 5"  (NW)

28 Rosalie Will 7 ST. PETER 10' 5"  (NW)

30 Luci Pizzichino 6 ST. THOMAS10' 41 /2  (NW)

31 Lucy Cahill 8 ST. THOMAS10' 31 /2  (NW)

31 Bridget Graham 7 ST. PETER 10' 31 /2  (NW)

33 Alise Alexander 8 ST. ANDRE 10' 11 /2  (NW)

33 Delaney Swoboda 7 ST. THOMAS10' 11 /2  (NW)

35 Alexandra Cameron 8 NOTRE DAM 10' 1"  (NW)

36 Charlotte Dickerson 7 NATIVITY OF9' 10"  (NW)

37 Violet McDonald 6 PRESENTAT 9' 91 /4  (NW)

38 Emily Wolbach 6 PEMBROKE 9' 7"  (NW)

39 Iris Paris 6 ST. THOMAS9' 61 /2  (NW)

40 Harper Pomianek 7 ST. THOMAS9' 5"  (NW)

40 Abby Solomon 6 ST. THERES 9' 5"  (NW)

42  Hensley Hurst 6 OAK HILL MI 9' 1"  (NW)

43 Paige Dienberg 8 ST. THOMAS9' 01 /2  (NW)

44 Braelyn Foreman 6 ST. ANDRE 8' 9"  (NW)

45 Paige Peasley 6 ST. THERES 8' 8"  (NW)

46 Maya Tebbenkamp 7 ST. ANDRE 8' 7"  (NW)

47 Grace Arth 7 PRESENTAT 8' 5"  (NW)

47 Sophie Blazar 6 PEMBROKE 8' 5"  (NW)

49 Catherine Bock 7 VISITATION 8' 31 /2  (NW)

50 Evelyn Widhalm 6 ST. ANDRE 8' 3"  (NW)

51 Naomi Solomon 6 ST. THERES 8' 01 /2  (NW)

52 Reese Gonsher 6 PEMBROKE 7' 11"  (NW)

53 Eleanor Wilson 6 ST. ANDRE 5' 11 /2  (NW)

Amel Ahmed 6 PEMBROKE DNS  (NW)

Jennah Almoamin-Burks 8 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Corinne Boulware 6 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Laya Bray-Howard 6 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Elise Gedney 8 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Kate Gose 7 PRESENTAT DNS  (NW)

Lucy Groves 7 ST. THOMASDNS  (NW)

Zoe Guthrie 6 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Kennedy Herrington 6 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Alice Keeley 6 ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Flynn Kelly 6 ST. JOHN LA DNS  (NW)

Jayla Shackelford 7 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Nylah Shackelford 8 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)
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#45 Girls Long Jump (6-8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Marion Shaw 8 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Sammy Strobbe 6 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

#42 Boys Long Jump (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1  Alexander Tomeldan 8 OAK HILL MI 17' 3"  (NW) 10

2 Nolan Barr 8 PRESENTAT 16' 9"  (NW) 8

3 Louis Kirchner 8 ST. THOMAS16' 3"  (NW) 6

4 Ethan English 7 PRESENTAT 14' 6"  (NW) 4

5J Evan Smith 8 ST. ANDRE 14' 5"  (NW) 2

6J Sebastian Des Marteau 8 ST. THOMAS14' 5"  (NW) 1

7 Emmett Usher 8 ST. ANDRE 14' 4"  (NW)

8 Logan Lombardo 7 ST. THERES 14' 0"  (NW)

9 Edwin Winner 6 ST. JOHN LA 13' 8"  (NW)

10 Louis Lunt 8 ST. THERES 13' 31 /2  (NW)

11 Olliver Fleming 6 ST. ANDRE 13' 1"  (NW)

12 Hank Brandt 7 ST. THERES 12' 7"  (NW)

13 Johnny Vogtner 6 PEMBROKE 11' 9"  (NW)

14  Hunter Baldwin 6 OAK HILL MI 11' 7"  (NW)

15 Gabriel Widhalm 7 ST. ANDRE 11' 2"  (NW)

16 Jack Wiehn 8 ST. REGIS A 11' 0"  (NW)

17 David Jr Harmon 6 ST. PETER 10' 11"  (NW)

18 Henry Brost 6 NATIVITY OF10' 10"  (NW)

19 Knox Ganson 7 PRESENTAT 10' 9"  (NW)

20 Cruz McCandless 8 ST. THERES 10' 8"  (NW)

21 Reid Shaffer 6 ST. ELIZABE 10' 6"  (NW)

22 Travis Oblepias 7 ST. THOMAS10' 1"  (NW)

23 Miles McGee 6 PEMBROKE 10' 0"  (NW)

24  Keaton Lovitt 7 OAK HILL MI 9' 1"  (NW)

25 Shrey Agarwal 6 PEMBROKE 9' 0"  (NW)

26 Isaac Carranza Minton 8 ST. REGIS A 8' 9"  (NW)

27 Greydon Taradash 6 PEMBROKE 8' 6"  (NW)

28  Jack Shekleton 6 OAK HILL MI 8' 5"  (NW)

29  Michael Parretta 6 OAK HILL MI 8' 4"  (NW)

30 Clark McCormack 7 ST. ANDRE 8' 0"  (NW)

31 Joseph Kasha 6 ST. THOMAS7' 3"  (NW)

32 Skyler Davis 8 ST. ANDRE 5' 8"  (NW)

33 Aiden Christopher 6 PEMBROKE 3' 9"  (NW)

Jack Cesaro 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Noah  Bradley 6 PEMBROKE DNS  (NW)

Emmett Blume 7 ST. ELIZABE DNS  (NW)

Owen Daly 6 ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Eli Davila 6 NATIVITY OFDNS  (NW)

Trey Degrava 4 ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Jax Ederer 6 NOTRE DAM DNS  (NW)

Benjamin Garvey 7 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

#42 Boys Long Jump (6-8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Robert Hausman 6 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Dominic Mezerhane 6 ST. REGIS A DNS  (NW)

Hunter Kappeler 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Cam Kirby 6 ST. PETER DNS  (NW)

Patrick Mahony 6 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Charles Porter 6 PEMBROKE DNS  (NW)

Logan Murrell 8 ST. THERES DNS  (NW)

Ayden Smith 6 ST. ANDRE DNS  (NW)

Trenton Ismert 8 ST. THOMASFOUL  (NW)

#49 Girls Shot Put (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Charlotte Dickerson 7 NATIVITY OF28' 9" 10

2 Eva Saucier 7 ST. ELIZABE 27' 7" 8

3 Claire Keeley 7 ST. PETER 25' 11" 6

4 Bridget Martens 8 NOTRE DAM 25' 5" 4

5 Maeve Brewster 7 ST. ELIZABE 24' 6" 2

6 Lizzie Nurrenbern 6 PRESENTAT 23' 9" 1

7 Delaney Swoboda 7 ST. THOMAS23' 5"

8 Gabrielle Goudiaby 6 ST. PETER 23' 1"

9 Maya Campbell 8 ST. JOHN LA 22' 7"

10 Charlotte Hoefer 7 ST. PETER 22' 0"

11 Eliza Eblen 8 NOTRE DAM 21' 3"

11 Charlotte Noland 8 PRESENTAT 21' 3"

13 Alexa Steiner 6 ST. ANDRE 21' 0"

14 Elise Avila 7 ST. THOMAS20' 0"

15 Charlotte Sims 8 PRESENTAT 18' 9"

16 Gabby Noland 6 PRESENTAT 18' 4"

17 Adriana Gentry 6 NATIVITY OF18' 3"

18 Corinne Boulware 6 NATIVITY OF17' 1"

19 Laya Bray-Howard 6 NATIVITY OF17' 0"

20 Kennedy Herrington 6 NATIVITY OF16' 9"

21 Elizabeth Coleman 6 NOTRE DAM 16' 7"

22 Mina Midia 6 PEMBROKE 15' 6"

23 Evelyn Widhalm 6 ST. ANDRE 11' 9"

24 Emily Wolbach 6 PEMBROKE 11' 1"

25 Reese Gonsher 6 PEMBROKE 10' 4"

Sloane Weemhoff 7 NOTRE DAM DNS

#46 Boys Shot Put (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Frankie Porto 7 ST. ELIZABE 32' 11" 10

2 Phillip Kopp 7 ST. ELIZABE 30' 4" 8

3 Philip Shekleton 8 OAK HILL MI 27' 9" 6

4 Emmett Usher 8 ST. ANDRE 27' 8" 4

5 Sam Stach 8 PRESENTAT 27' 0" 2
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#46 Boys Shot Put (6-8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 Isaac Carranza Minton 8 ST. REGIS A 26' 3" 1

7 Skyler Davis 8 ST. ANDRE 25' 10"

8 Jack Wiehn 8 ST. REGIS A 25' 3"

9 Gabriel Manroe 6 ST. ANDRE 25' 1"

10 Cole Thomas 7 ST. ELIZABE 24' 7"

11 Dominic Ortiz 7 ST. THOMAS23' 1"

12 Teddy Noland 8 ST. THERES 22' 10"

13 Jude Pesek 7 ST. ANDRE 22' 1"

14 Henry Brost 6 NATIVITY OF21' 0"

15 David Jr Harmon 6 ST. PETER 19' 10"

16 Charley French 7 ST. JOHN LA 19' 9"

17 Theodore Boesen 6 ST. ELIZABE 15' 6"

18  Jack Shekleton 6 OAK HILL MI 15' 5"

19 Sullivan Caldwell 6 ST. ELIZABE 14' 8"

Thomas Carignan JR NOTRE DAM DNS

Jax Ederer 6 NOTRE DAM DNS

Clark McCormack 7 ST. ANDRE DNS

Dominic Mezerhane 6 ST. REGIS A DNS

Greydon Taradash 6 PEMBROKE DNS

Jacob Wood 8 ST. THERES DNS

#51 Girls Discus (6-8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Eva Saucier 7 ST. ELIZABE 68' 0" 10

2 Charlotte Dickerson 7 NATIVITY OF64' 7" 8

3 Maya Campbell 8 ST. JOHN LA 60' 4" 6

4 Claire Keeley 7 ST. PETER 59' 4" 4

5 Bridget Martens 8 NOTRE DAM 55' 6" 2

6 Avelin Daly 7 ST. ELIZABE 52' 0" 1

7J Eliza Eblen 8 NOTRE DAM 50' 8"

8J CiCi DeFeo 7 ST. JOHN LA 50' 8"

9 Charlotte Sims 8 PRESENTAT 49' 7"

10 Kennedy Herrington 6 NATIVITY OF49' 5"

11 Lizzie Nurrenbern 6 PRESENTAT 46' 9"

12  Hensley Hurst 6 OAK HILL MI 45' 6"

13  June Scott 8 OAK HILL MI 41' 4"

14 Maeve Brewster 7 ST. ELIZABE 38' 1"

15 Charlotte Noland 8 PRESENTAT 38' 0"

16 Gabby Noland 6 PRESENTAT 36' 7"

17 Elizabeth Coleman 6 NOTRE DAM 36' 1"

18 Corinne Boulware 6 NATIVITY OF33' 3"

19 Evelyn Widhalm 6 ST. ANDRE 31' 10"

Mina Midia 6 PEMBROKE DNS

 Lucia Peterson 8 OAK HILL MI FOUL

#50 Boys Discus (6-8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Frankie Porto 7 ST. ELIZABE 80' 5" 10

2 Cruz McCandless 8 ST. THERES 76' 7" 8

3 Philip Shekleton 8 OAK HILL MI 75' 11" 6

4J Emmett Usher 8 ST. ANDRE 74' 7" 4

5J Anthony Widhalm 8 ST. ANDRE 74' 7" 2

6 Gabriel Manroe 6 ST. ANDRE 67' 11" 1

7 Sam Stach 8 PRESENTAT 64' 0"

8 Clark McCormack 7 ST. ANDRE 63' 5"

9 Teddy Noland 8 ST. THERES 63' 0"

10 Phillip Kopp 7 ST. ELIZABE 62' 11"

11 Camden Shoemaker 8 ST. ANDRE 59' 3"

12 Fisher  Best 8 ST. ELIZABE 52' 11"

13 Jax Ederer 6 NOTRE DAM 48' 9"

14 Jacob Heinen 6 ST. PETER 46' 11"

15 Henry Brost 6 NATIVITY OF44' 6"

16 Elliott Macy 6 ST. THOMAS41' 5"

17 Theodore Boesen 6 ST. ELIZABE 39' 10"

18  Jack Shekleton 6 OAK HILL MI 39' 8"

19 Charley French 7 ST. JOHN LA 38' 9"

20 Sullivan Caldwell 6 ST. ELIZABE 34' 11"

Brennan Berg 8 ST. ANDRE DNS

Thomas Carignan JR NOTRE DAM DNS

Jack Cesaro 8 ST. THERES DNS

Dominic Mezerhane 6 ST. REGIS A DNS

Anthony Paul 8 ST. THERES DNS

Jacob Wood 8 ST. THERES DNS

3-5th Grade Girls Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Andrew Middle School AND 76.5

2 St. Peter STP 65

3 Presentation Middle School PRE 59

4 St. Elizabeth STE 57.5

5 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 45

6 Visitation Middle School VIS 31

7 St. Thomas More STM 28

8 St. John LaLande STJ 17

9 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 10

10 St. Regis Academy STR 1

3-5th Grade Boys Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Peter STP 60

1 Presentation Middle School PRE 60

3 Visitation Middle School VIS 59

4 St. Elizabeth STE 46

5 St. John LaLande STJ 45
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3-5th Grade Boys Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 33

7 St. Andrew Middle School AND 30

8 St. Thomas More STM 21

9 St. Therese Middle School STS 18

10 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 14

6-8th Grade Girls Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Thomas More STM 80

2 St. Andrew Middle School AND 63

3 St. Peter STP 60

4 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 42

5 Presentation Middle School PRE 41

6 St. Elizabeth STE 37

7 Nativity of Mary NOM 18

8 St. John LaLande STJ 12

9 Visitation Middle School VIS 9

10 Pembroke Hill Middle School PHM 6

11 St. Therese Middle School STS 3

12 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 1

6-8th Grade Boys Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Presentation Middle School PRE 81

2 St. Andrew Middle School AND 74

3 St. Elizabeth STE 72

4 St. Thomas More STM 49

5 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 42

6 St. Therese Middle School STS 28

7 Visitation Middle School VIS 16

8 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 4

9 Pembroke Hill Middle School PHM 2

9 St. John LaLande STJ 2

11 St. Regis Academy STR 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Presentation Middle School PRE 141

2 St. Elizabeth STE 118

3 St. Andrew Middle School AND 104

4 Visitation Middle School VIS 75

4 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 75

6 St. Thomas More STM 70

7 St. Peter STP 60

8 St. John LaLande STJ 47

9 St. Therese Middle School STS 46

10 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 18

11 Pembroke Hill Middle School PHM 2

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 St. Regis Academy STR 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. Andrew Middle School AND 139.5

2 St. Peter STP 125

3 St. Thomas More STM 108

4 Presentation Middle School PRE 100

5 St. Elizabeth STE 94.5

6 Notre Dame de Sion Middle School NDM 87

7 Visitation Middle School VIS 40

8 St. John LaLande STJ 29

9 Nativity of Mary NOM 18

10 Oak Hill Middle School OHM 11

11 Pembroke Hill Middle School PHM 6

12 St. Therese Middle School STS 3

13 St. Regis Academy STR 1
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